

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 21804 Version: 1 Name: Public Market Resolution

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 3/21/2011 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 6/7/2011 Final action: 6/7/2011

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into an agreement with Common Wealth Development,

Inc., to provide \$250,000 in for the preparation of a detailed business plan; fundraising plan and strategy; organization plan; select design/rendering services; outreach, project management, and other pre-development expenses associated with the development of the Madison Public Market.

Sponsors: Marsha A. Rummel

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MPM 2011 CWD-BG-APZ Contract 3-1611.pdf, 2. Agenda26Regs.pdf, 3. Staff Report on Public

Market.pdf, 4. Registration forms from CC meeting on 6-7-2011.pdf

		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Place On File	Pass
5/3/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Reconsider	Pass
5/3/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Adopt	Pass
4/19/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/11/2011	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/29/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
3/23/2011	1	Community and Economic Development Unit	Referred for Introduction	